
Bocce Modified
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Teammate Name Bocce Events Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Total Division Place
Jaden Hawkins 7 Young Athlete (age 2-7) Area 8 Modified 13 17 34 64 1 1
Logan Rains-Beck 6 Young Athlete (age 2-7) Area 8 Modified 16 22 42 80 1 2
Wesley Colestock 6 Young Athlete (age 2-7) Area 8 Modified 16 38 52 106 1 3

Rayden Bowles 9 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 Modified 1 6 16 23 2 1
Ella Treanor 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 Modified 12 18 19 49 2 2
Jacob Hollis 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 Modified 84 75 26 185 2 3

0
James Neill 46 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 Modified 3 5 7 15 3 1
Kylee VanTol 27 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 Modified 4 6 14 24 3 2
Ateik Ali 25 Athlete A26 - Drew Modified 73 83 103 259 3 3

0
Unified
Amy Martzolff 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 Kaitlyn Mack Unified Modified 49 143 102 294 UI 1
Unified Partner - Athlete Above
Kaitlyn Mack 18 Unified Partner Area 7 Amy Martzolff Unified Modified 49 143 102 294



Bocce Traditional
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Total Line Division Place
Josh Kietzman 11 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 23 34 44 101 M1 1
Edwin Lara 10 Athlete A26 - Munger 117 141 151 409 M1 2
Carmello Lopez 11 Athlete A26 - Munger 168 173 180 521 M1 3
Jeronimo Hernandez 9 Athlete A26 - Munger 288 336 360 984 M1 4
Miguel Franqui 9 Athlete A26 - Munger 343 373 409 1125 M1 5
Justin Rameriz 8 Athlete A26 - Munger 388 398 407 1193 M1 6

Maeson Baez 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 6 8 6 8 22 M2 1
Robert Olive 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 12 18 24 54 M2 2
Jacob Nelson 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 13 57 55 125 M2 3
Cole Benton 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 42 50 68 160 M2 4

Emmanuel Andrews 12 Athlete A26 - Munger 42 59 72 173 M3 1
Matthew Knoebel 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 19 39 80 85 204 M3 2
Deonte Johnson 14 Athlete A26 - Drew 72 87 90 249 M3 3
Malik Ford 12 Athlete A26 - Munger 200 250 265 715 M3 4
Luis Angel 12 Athlete A26 - Munger 384 422 423 1229 M3 5

Eric Delauder 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 3 6 7 16 M4 1
Eric Chaffee 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 6 7 16 11 34 M4 2
Carl Black 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 5 10 19 34 M4 2
Richard Patton 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 1 10 27 38 M4 3
Henry Eckhart 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 16 17 38 71 M4 4
Dennis Penn 18 Athlete A26 - Drew 15 35 45 95 M4 5
Amir McCray 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 28 32 37 97 M4 6

Parker Cummings 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 22 38 41 101 M5 1
Jaxon Ambler 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 28 31 43 102 M5 2
Mitchell Miller 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 34 45 48 127 M5 3
Stephen Furgala 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 22 36 72 130 M5 4
Scott Roberts 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 12 55 64 131 M5 5
Sergio Raioes 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 39 44 50 133 M5 6

Delvon Hill 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 34 42 59 135 M6 1
Russell Letterly 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 48 51 56 155 M6 2
Connor Wells 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 46 48 52 146 M6 3
Desmond Graham 18 Athlete A26 - Drew 22 58 76 156 M6 4
Joshua Cifaldi 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 08 22 52 80 154 M6 5
Eli Dawson 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 42 57 59 158 M6 6

Demond Moore 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 44 50 68 162 M7 1
Eric Thomas 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 46 66 67 179 M7 2
Devonte Spears 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 56 68 80 204 M7 3
Preston Gordon 18 Athlete A26 - Drew 87 121 126 334 M7 4
Kalen Jones 18 Athlete A26 - Drew 108 124 136 368 M7 5
Magdi Alfred 19 Athlete A26 - Drew 100 145 150 395 M7 6

Keyonta Spears 18 Athlete A26 - Drew 103 140 163 406 M8 1
Mazell Bassett 19 Athlete A26 - Drew 149 150 150 449 M8 2
Ricardo Reid 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 107 178 186 471 M8 3
Ashaunti Harris 18 Athlete A26 - Drew 170 181 185 536 M8 4
Michael Calhoun 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 180 216 218 614 M8 5
LaShante Turner 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 300 320 340 960 M8 6

Ava Hinz-Johnson 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 1 25 23 49 F1 1
Miracle Hall 18 Athlete A26 - Drew 14 21 24 59 F1 2
Brooke Schultz 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 26 35 48 109 F1 3
Jordyn Reynolds 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 50 36 24 110 F1 4
Jaimee Nolan 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 32 45 56 133 F1 5

Destiny Fumby 20 Athlete A26 - Drew 29 49 56 134 F2 1
Lexi Guernsey 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 42 46 50 138 F2 2
Alexis Garn 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 50 54 54 158 F2 3
Hope Welton 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 16 60 84 160 F2 4
Kayla Johnson 19 Athlete A26 - Drew 24 54 86 164 F2 5

Aries Lovis 19 Athlete A26 - Drew 65 102 110 277 F3 1
Ella Menze 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 92 91 163 346 F3 2
Asia Glass 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 109 126 130 365 F3 3
Rachel Young 21 Athlete A26 - Drew 135 180 197 512 F3 4
LaJanie Williams 19 Athlete A26 - Drew 168 170 185 523 F3 5

Kirk DeMoines 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 0.5 4.25 4.75 9.5 M9 1
Chris Butts 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 2 8 7 17 M9 2
O'Dell Spears 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 1 11 16 28 M9 3
Christopher Suggs 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 10 26 31 67 M9 4
Noah McIntyre 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 18 19 33 70 M9 5
Earle Stanford 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 14 32 54 100 M9 6

Keyona Kelsey 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 19 32 52 103 M10 1
Jeremiah Banks 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 24 34 49 107 M10 2
Anthony Pope 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 16 42 55 113 M10 3
Mario Matamoros 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 8 45 61 114 M10 4
MiCalan Berryel 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 20 37 58 115 M10 5
Mitchell Brittain 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 22 43 53 118 M10 6

Javon Hermann 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 9 22 88 119 M11 1



Jacob Jecks 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 38 42 43 123 M11 2
Marquis Walker 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 23 40 68 131 M11 3
Franklin Dowell 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 32 48 54 134 M11 4
Rayshawn Thomas 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 20 57 57 134 M11 4
Seth Tinsey 25 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 41 47 48 136 M11 5
Anthony Baines 25 Athlete A26 - Drew 43 46 56 145 M11 6

Imani Cason 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 31 48 77 156 M12 1
Patrick Sails 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 32 65 66 163 M12 2
Nicholas Blair 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 44 54 68 166 M12 3
Dontez Williams 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 15 55 97 167 M12 4
Joseph Lucus 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 48 57 87 192 M12 5

6
Sean Watkins 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 44 55 101 200 M13 1
Dyron Williams 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 45 92 96 233 M13 2
James Green 25 Athlete A26 - Drew 76 78 97 251 M13 3
Daveon Brinkley 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 84 85 108 277 M13 4
Sean Brantley 25 Athlete A26 - Drew 48 127 120 295 M13 5
Marquise Wilson 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 37 120 145 302 M13 6

Gadam Fiddheiy 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 71 97 135 303 M14 1
Caleb Brazil 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 56 124 131 311 M14 2
Michael Ayers 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 73 111 128 312 M14 3
Marcus Henry 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 73 116 148 337 M14 4
Isaiah Jackson 25 Athlete A26 - Drew 128 139 140 407 M14 5
Michael Ellison 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 144 150 150 444 M14 6

Ricardo Gregory 25 Athlete A26 - Drew 136 156 158 450 M15 1
Cedric Harrison 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 165 210 212 587 M15 2
Shannon Tomlin 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 160 228 229 617 M15 3
Lazar Henry 25 Athlete A26 - Drew 243 268 273 784 M15 4
Danija Cannon 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 259 275 291 825 M15 5
Lahron Gason 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 286 288 301 875 M15 6

Rachel Mueller 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 10 6 5 21 F4 1
Sarah Peterson 25 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 6 24 25 55 F4 2
Tatyana Bowerman 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 16 22 42 80 F4 3
Kierra Porter 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 23 42 47 112 F4 4
Brittany Wagner 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 40 43 45 128 F4 5

Sarah Foren 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 42 44 47 133 F5 1
Tatiana Singleton 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 23 60 62 145 F5 2
Alice Markle 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 19 31 52 66 149 F5 3
Stephanie Stallings 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 40 48 63 151 F5 4

Alexis Goodwin 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 23 73 92 188 F6 1
Miesha Prather 23 Athlete A26 - Drew 78 83 100 261 F6 2
Anna Maria Avina 24 Athlete A26 - Drew 84 84 120 288 F6 3
Jasmine Fortin 22 Athlete A26 - Drew 96 105 160 361 F6 4
Bianca Holiday 25 Athlete A26 - Drew 222 225 226 673 F6 5

Ben Honeycutt 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 2 2 1 5 M16 1
Trevor Taylor 32 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 13 13 M16 2
Jason Dievendorf 40 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 11 21 26 58 M16 3
Caleb Ross 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 25 27 31 83 M16 4
Brian Pearson 41 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 16 12 27 50 89 M16 5

Katie Vanhamme 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 2 2 1 5 F7 1
Kristin Cunningham 37 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 10 2 3 15 F7 2
Debra Decru 55 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 10 7 9 26 F7 3
Samantha Owens 38 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 6 20 26 52 F7 4
Amy Porter 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 16 35 5 56 F7 5
Kristi Larsen 55 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 6 7 9 44 60 F7 6

Stephanie Uthoff 37 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 22 48 23 93 F8 1
Mindy Dunn 42 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 39 42 13 94 F8 2
Melissa Beemer 43 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 30 43 45 118 F8 3
Ashley Kennedy 30 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 83 48 62 193 F8 4
Jessica Napier 32 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 77 95 114 286 F8 5



Bocce Unified
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Teammate Name Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Total Division Place
Samantha Owens 38 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Pam Owens 13 31 41 85 U1 1
Therese Glinka 63 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) David Jacek 24 36 38 101 U1 2
Anna Slenk 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Kyah 5 41 71 117 U1 3
Timmy Mcdonald 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Kathryn Gross 29 38 58 125 U1 4
Sam Kass 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Grace Brashears 21 50 68 139 U1 5
Lucas Adams 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Tyler VanHaitsma 29 37 73 139 U1 5
Sam Sytsema 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Jensy VanVliet 21 55 72 148 U1 6

Mindy Dunn 42 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Noreen Beemer 46 68 38 152 U2 1
Rafe Gomez 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Chloe Vallance 23 64 95 182 U2 2
Stephanie Uthoff 37 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Sandi Uthoff 54 63 66 183 U2 3
Melissa Beemer 43 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Michelle Beemer 49 58 78 185 U2 4
Zack Wilmot 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Luke VanderZee 56 85 102 243 U2 5
Charlie DeVries 18 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Maddie Bosch 84 116 146 346 U2 6

Unified Partners - Athlete Above
Pam Owens 68 Unified Partner Samantha Owens 13 31 41 85 U1
David Jacek 65 Unified Partner Theresa Glinka 34 29 38 101 U1
Kyah Hicks 15 Unified Partner Anna Slenk 5 41 71 117 U1
Kathryn Gross 65 Unified Partner Timmy McDonald 29 38 58 125 U1
Grace Brashears 17 Unified Partner Sam Kass 21 50 68 139 U1
Tyler VanHaitsma 17 Unified Partner Lucas Adams 29 37 73 139 U1
Jensy VanVliet 17 Unified Partner Sam Sytsema 21 55 72 148 U1

Noreen Beemer 65 Unified Partner Mindy Dunn 46 68 38 152 U2
Chloe Vallance 17 Unified Partner Rafe Gomez 23 64 95 182 U2
Sandi Uthoff 66 Unified Partner Stephanie Uthoff 54 63 66 183 U2
Michelle Beemer 45 Unified Partner Melissa Beemer 49 58 78 185 U2
Luke VanderZee 17 Unified Partner Zack Wilmot 56 85 102 243 U2
Maddie Bosch 18 Unified Partner Charlie DeVries 84 116 146 346 U2

Jaime Nolan 21 Athlete Leslie Nolan 61 79 112 U3 1
Leslie Nolan 62 Unified Partner Jaime Nolan 61 79 112 U3 1
Destiny Fumby 21 Athlete

Teacher Ms. 
Parham 76 89 115 U3 2

Teacher Ms. Parham 33 Unified Partner Destiny Fumby 76 89 115 U3 2
Michael Calhoun 20 Athlete Katie Swart 94 111 145 U3 3
Katie Swart 24 Unified Partner Michael Calhoun 94 111 145 U3 3
Emmanuel Andrews 12 Athlete Jordan Garcia 62 125 149 U3 4
Jordan Garcia 10 Unified Partner Emmanuel Andrews 62 125 149 U3 4

Stephanie Stalling 22 Athlete Devante Spears 128 142 177 U4 1
Devante Spears 20 Unified Partner Stephanie Stalling 128 142 177 U4 1
Tatiana Singleton 23 Athlete Julia Eory 91 149 180 U4 2
Julia Eory 23 Unified Partner Tatiana 91 149 180 U4 2
Carmello Lopez 11 Athlete Justin Sarameinto 246 268 278 U4 3
Justin Sarameinto 10 Unified Partner Carmello Lopez 246 268 278 U4 3
Edwin Lara 10 Athlete

Jonathan 
Magdalena 249 277 295 U4 4

Jonathan Magdalena 10 Unified Partner Edwin Lara 249 277 295 U4 4
5

Malik Ford 12 Athlete Giovanni Perez 313 370 403 U5 1
Giovanni Perez 10 Unified Partner Malik Ford 313 370 403 U5 1
Luis Angel 12 Athlete Judith Perez 391 458 461 U5 2
Judith Perez 10 Unified Partner Luis Angel 391 458 461 U5 2
Justin Rameriz 8 Athlete Christian Dehoyos 457 471 505 U5 3
Christian Dehoyos 10 Unified Partner Justin Rameriz 457 471 505 U5 3
Miguel Franqui 9 Athlete Valeria Leon 468 521 558 U5 4
Valeria Leon 10 Unified Partner Miguel Franqui 468 521 558 U5 4
Jeronimo Hernandez 9 Athlete

Alejandro Perez-
Vega 495 551 577 U5 5

Alejandro Perez-Vega 10 Unified Partner
Jeronimo 
Hernandez 495 551 577 U5 5

Partners with No Athlete
Kamryn Cushway 19 Unified Partner Amy Mrtzolff 23 24 26



Cycling-1k
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Cycling 1K Minutes Cycling 1K Seconds 1K Bike Style Division Place
Mark "Joey" Perez 12 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 3 21 2-wheel Bike M1 1
Devon Taylor 11 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 3 54.2 2-wheel Bike M1 2
Aiden Tucker 11 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 4 11.3 2-wheel Bike M1 3

Jade Walleman 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 2 41 2-wheel Bike F1 1
Emily Perez 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 8 45 2-wheel Bike F1 2

Hayong Shin 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 2 50 2-wheel Bike M2 1
Dylan Fryman 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 2 53 2-wheel Bike M2 2
Joshua Burroughs-Steele 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 4 27.4 2-wheel Bike M2 3

Jeremy McNaughton 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 2 18 2-wheel Bike M3 1
Caleb Boer 28 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 2 26 2-wheel Bike M3 2
Jonah Bylsma 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 2 27 2-wheel Bike M3 3
Kirk Wissink 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 3 5 2-wheel Bike M3 4

Randal Leslie 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 2 50 2-wheel Bike M4 1

Miyami Yokomizo 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 30 1 53 2-wheel Bike F2 1
Laura Lamberton 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 30 02:00.9 2-wheel Bike F2 2
Ashley Mokma 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 2 34 2-wheel Bike F2 1

Connor Clifton 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 04:57.3 3 wheel Bike M5 1
Tyler Jewel 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 06:54.4 3-wheel Bike M5 2
Matthew Birch 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 07:14.7 3-wheel Bike M5 3
Ricco Gibbs 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 08:30.4 3-wheel Bike M5 4

Kamron Wilber 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 05:14.0 3-wheel Bike M6 1
Nicholas Piedgon 18 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 06:37.5 3-wheel Bike M6 2
Michael Springer 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 06:49.1 3-wheel Bike M6 3
Caleb Robinson 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 06:49.6 3-wheel Bike M6 4
Emari Suggs 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 12:23.6 3-wheel Bike M6 5

Paul Thomas 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 07:28.6 3-wheel Bike M7 1
Robert Heyworth 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 07:44.0 3-wheel Bike M7 2
Colton Derr 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 11:33.2 3-wheel Bike M7 3

Cameron Kohler 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 34 5 29 3-wheel Bike M8 1
Kiyon Webb 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 06:29.5 3-wheel Bike M8 2
Robert Spohn 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 9 33.2 3-wheel Bike M8 3
Cody Karel 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 10 41 3-wheel Bike M8 4

Kenya Appling 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 03:52.2 3-wheel Bike F3 1
Kylee VanTol 27 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 5 18 3-wheel Bike F3 2
Kasey Ptacek 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 13:22.1 3-wheel Bike F3 3

Eric Marlink 33 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 4 9 3-wheel Bike M9 1
Jason Keyser 40 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 8 21 3-wheel Bike M9 2

Jody Willey 42 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 30 4 4 3-wheel Bike F4 1
Melissa Beemer 43 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 6 8 3-wheel Bike F4 2



Cycling - 5k Unified
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Teammate Name Cycling 5K Unified Minutes Cycling 5K Unified Seconds Divisioin Place
Cameron Cason 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 26 Jack McLinden 19 52 M1 1
Satvik Tangella 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 30 48 M1 2
Zachary Davison 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 Aundria Newkirk 38 28 M1 3
Max Zigterman SOMI Athlete Area 16 Gretchen Hinga 40 48 M1 4

Michelle Trombley 41 SOMI Athlete Area 7 Michelle Dunaway 24 5 F1 1
Kayla Cornell 31 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 Patty Cornell 28 50 F1 2

Bradley Cherry 30 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 9 Debbie Cherry 10 19 Tandem MT1 1

Partners of Athletes above
Aundria Newkirk 25 Unified Partner Area 7 Zachary Davison 38 28
Jack McLinden 29 Unified Partner Area 26 Cameron Cason 7 51
Debbie Cherry 59 Unified Partner Area 9 Bradley Cherry 10 19 Tandem
Patty Cornell 62 Unified Partner Area 11 Kayla cornell 28 50
Julia Eory 23 Unified Partner Area 23 Szviek Tangella 16 43
Michelle Dunaway 44 Unified Partner Area 32 Michelle Trombley 24 5 Participation
Gretchen Hinga 41 Unified Partner Area 16 Max Zigterman 40 48 Participation

No Partners Place
Margaret DeLorenzo 56 Unified Partner Area 26  Hayong Shin 13 24 Participation
Art DeLorenzo 57 Unified Partner Area 26 Ethan Williams 13 24 Participation



Cycling 5K
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Cycling 5K Traditional Minutes Cycling 5K Traditional Seconds Division Place
Isabella Martindale 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 9 15 5 F1 1
Barbara Smith 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 22 41 F1 2

Dylan Fryman 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 14 23 M1 1
Robby Heil 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Unified Champion Schools 17 7 M1 2

Jeremy McNaughton 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 11 50 M2 1
Caleb Boer 28 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 11 56 M2 2
Jonah Bylsma 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 12 31 M2 3
Drew Hansen 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 13 7 M2 4
Matthew Emert 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 15 57 M2 5
Samuel Kang 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 24 43 M2 6

Hannah Clark 27 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 32 13 30 F2 1
Ashley Mokma 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 13 31 F2 2
Vacya Wager 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 16 7 F2 3
Hannah Relph 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 25 44 F2 4

Randal Leslie 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 17 45 M2 1
Doug Pezzato 31 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 19 57 M2 2
Eric Marlink 33 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 20 48 M2 3
Brian Pearson 41 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 16 25 54 M2 4

Miyami Yokomizo 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 30 11 14.37 F3 1
Laura Lamberton 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 30 12 37.1 F3 2
Ashley Kennedy 30 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 28 35 F3 3



Cycling-250
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Cycling 250M Minutes Cycling 250M Seconds Division  Place
Devon Taylor 11 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 50 M1 1
Aiden Tucker 11 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 52 M1 2

Mark "Joey" Perez 12 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 0 48.22 M2 1
Connor Clifton 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 12 M2 2
Tyler Jewel 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 2 2 M2 3
Ricco Gibbs 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 2 57 M2 4
Matthew Birch 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 2 11 M2 5

6
Emily Perez 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 2 5 F1 1

Dylan Fryman 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 33.5 M3 1
Hayong Shin 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 45 M3 2
Joshua Burroughs-Steele 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 53 M3 3
Satvik Tangella 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 1 3 M3 4
Kamron Wilber 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 14 M3 5

Caleb Robinson 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 21 M4 1
Michael Springer 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 30.9 M4 2
Nicholas Piedgon 18 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 50 M4 3
Emari Suggs 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 3 32 M4 4

Jessica Stranz 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 0 41.30 seconds F2 1
Kenya Appling 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 16 F2 2

Caleb Boer 28 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 27 M5 1
Jeremy McNaughton 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 27.4 M5 2
Jonah Bylsma 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 29.5 M5 3
Kirk Wissink 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 38 M5 4
Kiyon Webb 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 19 M5 5
Kirk DeMoines 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 1 20 M5 6

Robert Heyworth 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 33 M6 1
Colton Derr 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 1 50 M6 2
Chris Butts 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 1 1.57 M6 3
Robert Spohn 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 16 2 7 M6 4
Paul Thomas 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 2 7 M6 5
Robert Spohn 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 2 7.6 M6 6

Ashley Mokma 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 30 F3 1
Ashlyn Farley 25 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 56 F3 2
Mary Bartell 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 52.27 F3 3
Kacey Ptacek 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 13 3 11.7 F3 4

Randal Leslie 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 0 36 M7 1
Eric Marlink 33 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 40.9 M7 2

Miyami Yokomizo 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 30 28.12 F4 1
Jody Willey 42 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 30 51.96 F4 2



6-minute walk
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Teammate Name 6-Minute Walk Division Place
Piper Fuerst 5 Athlete Area 9 Troy Fuerst 330 YA1 1

Cole Benton 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 400 M1 1
Randy Barfield 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 315 M1 2
Robert Olive 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 240 M1 3
Jacob Hollis 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 120 M1 4

Alexis Garn 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 320 F1 1
Jullie Schmidlin 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 225 F1 2

Russell Letterly 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 690 M2 1
Joshua Cifaldi 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 08 660 M2 2
Mitchell Miller 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 585 M2 3
Connor Wells 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 460 M2 4
Jaxon Ambler 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 460 M2 5

Stephen Furgala 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 438.3 M3 1
Scott Roberts 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 390 M3 2
Devan Tadgerson- Mulder 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 370 M3 3
Parker Cummings 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 316.5 M3 4
Gleo Irwin 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 288 M3 5

Juan Gonzales III 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 279 M4 1
Kaleb Sailor 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 270 M4 2
Alex Kelly 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 258 M4 3
Alex Cripe 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 240 M4 4
Caleb Hendricks 18 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 240 M4 4
Henry Eckhart 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 150 M4 5

Lexi Guernsey 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 600 F2 1
Hope Welton 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 420 F2 2
Jordyn Reynolds 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 390 F2 3
Brooke Schultz 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 340.9 F2 4
Lizzy Smith 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 279 F2 5

Jessica Stranz 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 245 F3 1
Ella Menze 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 210 F3 2
Corrina Thompkins 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 180 F3 3
Ashley Hire 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 135 F3 4
Barbara Smith 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 60 F3 5

Zachary Martino 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 563 M5 1
Seth Tinsey 25 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 495 M5 2
Jacob Jecks 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 450 M5 3
Winston Eckert 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 375 M5 4
Mitchell Brittain 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 345 M5 5
John Henry 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 297 M5 6

Cody Burdick 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 330 M6 1
Kirk DeMoines 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 300 M6 2
Jonathon Duran 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 270 M6 3
Andrew Tithof 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 240 M6 4
Dylan Nash 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 153 M6 5

Kylee VanTol 27 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 604 F4 1
Sarah Peterson 25 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 546 F4 2
Brittany Wagner 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 480 F4 3
Sara Weller 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 390 F4 4

Sarah Foren 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 300 F5 1
Elizabeth Gavin 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 180 F5 2
Caitlyn Knisley 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 255 F5 3
Mary Henneman 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 120 F5 4

Brad Morris 49 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 16 360 M7 1
Mark Oney 37 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 17 240 M7 2



Patrick Davis 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 120 M7 3

Krista Shuler 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 388 F6 1
Amanda Weller 31 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 360 F6 2
Kristin Cunningham 37 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 300 F6 3
Rebecca Cavender 38 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 19 210 F6 4
Mei Zhu 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 80 F6 5

Unified Partners - Not Offered As Unified
Trudy Camp 55 Unified Partner Area 18 Winston Eckert 10.5 Participation
Kim Pavek 54 Unified Partner Area 18 Alex Kelly 10 Participation
Alyssa Henneman 27 Unified Partner Area 18 Jullie Schmidlin 11 Participation
Chris Henneman 27 Unified Partner Area 18 11 Participation



Push-ups
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Teammate Name Push-up Division Place
Jacob Nelson 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 59 M1 1
Randy Barfield 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 9 M1 2

Robby Heil 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Unified Champion Schools 26 M2 1
Kaleb Sailor 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 21 M2 2
Juan Gonzales III 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 20 M2 3
Eric Delauder 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 13 M2 4

Gleo Irwin 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 3 M3 1
Caleb Hendricks 18 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 3 M3 1
Alex Kelly 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 2 M3 2
Alex Cripe 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 1 M3 3

Ava Hinz-Johnson 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 16 F1 1
Barbara Smith 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 20 12 F1 2
Lizzy Smith 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 7 F1 3
Jullie Schmidlin 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 2 F1 4
Ashley Hire 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 1 F1 5
Corrina Thompkins 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 1 F1 5

Andrew Baron 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 63 M4 1
Winston Eckert 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 18 M4 2
Zachary Martino 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 17 M4 3

Jonathon Duran 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 8 M5 1
John Henry 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 5 M5 2
Matthew Emert 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 3 M5 3
Andrew Tithof 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 2 M5 4
Cody Burdick 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 2 M5 4
Dylan Nash 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 1 M5 6

Caitlyn Knisley 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 3 F2 1
Mary Henneman 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 1 F2 2
Elizabeth Gavin 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 1 F2 2

Patrick Davis 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 33 M6 1
Nick Borders 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 30 M6 2
Mark Oney 37 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 17 21 M6 3



Brad Morris 49 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 16 15 M6 4

Mei Zhu 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 60 F3 1
Amanda Weller 31 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 35 F3 2

Athlete With No Score
Sky Bayonne 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 F4 Participation

Unified Partners - Not Offered As Unified
Trudy Camp 55 Unified Partner Area 18 Winston Eckert 4 Participation
Kim Pavek 54 Unified Partner Area 18 Alex Kelly 7 Participation
Alyssa Henneman 27 Unified Partner Area 18 Jullie Schmidlin 14 Participation
Chris Henneman 27 Unified Partner Area 18 31 Participation



Sit ups
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Teammate Name Sit-up Division Place
Randy Barfield 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 29 M1 1

Kaleb Sailor 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 45 M2 1
Satvik Tangella 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 41 M2 2
Juan Gonzales III 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 40 M2 3
Alex Kelly 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 22 M2 4

Eric Delauder 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 17 M3 1
Gleo Irwin 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 16 M3 2
Caleb Hendricks 18 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 15 M3 3
Alex Cripe 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 13 M3 4

Lizzy Smith 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 27 F1 1
Jullie Schmidlin 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 14 F1 1
Ava Hinz-Johnson 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 12 12 F1 2
Corrina Thompkins 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 12 F1 2
Ashley Hire 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 7 F1 3

Zachary Martino 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 55 M4 1
Winston Eckert 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 39 M4 2
John Henry 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 32 M4 3
Jonathon Duran 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 21 M4 4

Cody Burdick 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 15 M5 1
Andrew Tithof 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 10 M5 2
Dylan Nash 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 10 M5 3
Matthew Emert 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 3 M5 4

Sarah Peterson 25 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 34 F2 1
Caitlyn Knisley 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 15 F2 2
Elizabeth Gavin 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 10 F2 3
Mary Henneman 23 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 6 F2 4

Mark Oney 37 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 17 60 M6 1
Nick Borders 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 55 M6 2
Michael Tallon 33 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 50 M6 3
Patrick Davis 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 36 M6 4
Brian Brandt 41 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 35 M6 5

Mei Zhu 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 40 F3 1
Amanda Weller 31 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 30 F3 2

Athlete No Score
Sky Bayonne 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 F2 3

Unified Partners - No Offered As Unified
Trudy Camp 55 Unified Partner Area 18 Winston Eckert 44 Participation
Kim Pavek 54 Unified Partner Area 18 Alex Kelly 55 Participation
Alyssa Henneman 27 Unified Partner Area 18 Jullie Schmidlin 91 Participation
Chris Henneman 27 Unified Partner Area 18 50 Participation



Golf - Traditional
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Golf Events Golf (Traditional) Division Place
Nathan Blankenship 28 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 27 9-hole (Traditional) 53 M1 1
Andrew Baron 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 9-hole (Traditional) 58 M1 2



Golf - Unified
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Teammate Name Cycling EventsGolf Events Golf (Unified) Division Place
Jon Pasko 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 27 Josh Parish 9-hole (Unified) 76 U1 1
Gary Plane 32 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 27 Tim Hileman 9-hole (Unified) 93 U1 2
Chris Pasko 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 27 Cortnie Parish 9-hole (Unified) 96 U1 3
Michael Tallon 33 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 Bob Zurmuehlem 9-hole (Unified) 96 U1 4
Patrick Gray 74 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 Ryan Gray 9-hole (Unified) 98 U1 5
Micheal Courtright 42 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 Donald Courtright 9-hole (Unified) 99 U1 6

Brandon Knight 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 35 Doug Knight 9-hole (Unified) 109 U2 1
Cody Karel 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 Jon Karels 1K9-hole (Unified) 114 U2 2
Brian Touchtone 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 35 Jennifer Touchtone 9-hole (Unified) 135 U2 3
James Yeck 39 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 Molly Marlatt 9-hole (Unified) 131 U2 4
Janice Kraus 41 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 34 Sandy Imber 9-hole (Unified) 144 U2 5

Unified Partners - Athletes Above
Josh Parish 41 Unified Partner Area 27 Jon Pasko 9-hole (Unified) 76 U1 1
Timothy Hileman 40 Unified Partner Area 11 Gary Plane 9-hole (Unified) 47 U1 2
Cortnie Parish Unified Partner Area 27 Chris Pasko 9-hole (Unified) 96 U1 3
Bob Zurmuehlem 80 Unified Partner Area 23 Michael Tallon 9-hole (Unified) 96 U1 4
Ryan Gray 39 Unified Partner Area 15 Patrick J Gray Jr 9-hole (Unified) 98 U1 5
Donald Courtright 73 Unified Partner Area 15 Michael Courtright 9-hole (Unified) 99 U1 6

Doug Knight 66 Unified Partner Area 35 Brandon Knight 9-hole (Unified) 109 U2 1
Jon Karels Unified Partner Area 11 Cody Karel 9-hole (Unified) 114 U2 2
Jennifer Touchtone 45 Unified Partner Area 35 Brian touchtone 9-hole (Unified) 135 U2 3
Molly Marlatt Unified Partner Area 11 James Yeck 9-hole (Unified) 131 U2 4
Sandra Imber 58 Unified Partner Area 34 Janice Kraus 9-hole (Unified) 144 U2 5



Softball Base Running 
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Teammate Name Base Running Traditional Minutes Base Running Traditional Seconds Base Running Unified Minutes Base Running Unified Seconds Division Place
Logan Rains-Beck 6 Young Athlete (age 2-7) Area 8 29.9 YA 1
Wesley Colestock 6 Young Athlete (age 2-7) Area 8 30 YA 2
Jaden Hawkins 7 Young Athlete (age 2-7) Area 8 31.2 YA 3

Rayden Bowles 9 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 29.9 M1 1

Cole Benton 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 25.5 M2 1
Alexis Garn 13 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 34.8 M2 2

Parker Cummings 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 1 16 M3 1
Joshua Cifaldi 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 08 22.2 M3 2
Stephen Furgala 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 23 M3 3
Devan Tadgerson- Mulder 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 11 24 M3 4
Hayong Shin 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 15 25 M3 5

Mitchell Miller 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 27 M4 1
Connor Wells 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 28.95 M4 2
Russell Letterly 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 32.28 M4 3
Jaxon Ambler 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 37.05 M4 4
Scott Roberts 19 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 39.78 M4 5

Jade Walleman 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 15.4 F1 1
Lexi Guernsey 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 33.07 F1 2
Jordyn Reynolds 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 35.8 F1 3
Corrina Tompkins 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 37.38 F1 4
Hope Welton 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 45.54 F1 5
Brooke Schultz 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 1 7 F1 6

Seth Tinsey 25 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 37.56 M5 1
Jacob Jecks 22 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 37.6 M5 2
Mitchell Brittain 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 38.06 M5 3

Sara Weller 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 30.1 F2 1
Brittany Wagner 24 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 33.76 F2 2
Sarah Foren 26 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 1 6 F2 3

Nick Borders 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 15 M6 1
Caleb Ross 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 19.58 M6 2
Brian Brandt 41 Athlete Area 23 21.37 M6 3
Peter Gutierez 42 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) 22.81 M6 4
Ben Dornoff 31 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 2 48.24 M6 5

Elizabeth Viele 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 19.85 F3 1
Debra Decru 55 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 24.2 F3 2
Kathryn Holt 40 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 27.68 F3 3
Rebecca Cavender 38 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 19 1 40 F3 4

Unified
Max Zigterman 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 16 Gretchen Hinga 36.79 U1 1
Ben Dornoff 31 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 Emma Thelen 01:20.1 U1 2
Piper fuerst 5 Young Athlete Area 9 Troy Fuerst 01:23.1 U1 3

Unified Partners - Athletes Above
Gretchen Hinga 41 Unified Partner Area 16 Max Zigterman 36.79
Emma Thelen 18 Unified Partner Area 2 Ben Dornoff 32:16:00 01:20.4
Troy fuerst 47 Unified Partner Area 9 Piper Fuerst 01:23.1

Partners with No Athletes
Heather Fox 48 Unified Partner Area 30 Jameson Baker 21.22 Participation
Kamryn Cushway 19 Unified Partner Area 7 Ryan Stremlow (We're still working on getting his scores, but Dan Ekonen told me to still submit mine in case another athlete needs a Unified partner's scores).27.17 Participation
Mae Woodke 20 Unified Partner Area 7 JJ denman 16.8 Participation



Fielding 
First Name Last Name Age Participant Category Delegation Fielding Division Place
Andrew Baron 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 105 M1 1
Caleb Ross 34 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 50 M1 2

Jade Walleman 16 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 14 114 F1 1
Sara Weller 29 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 5 63 F1 2
Corrina Tompkins 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 18 40 F1 3

Brian Brandt 41 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 75 M2 1
Peter Gutierez 42 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 58 M2 2

Debra Decru 55 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 7 73 F2 1
Kristi Larsen 55 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 6 69 F2 2
Kathryn Holt 40 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 23 61 F2 2
Elizabeth Viele 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99) Area 8 15 F2 3



Pitching
First Name Last Name Age Participant CategoryDelegation Pitching Traditional Pitching Unified Division Place
Robert Olive 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 20 9 M1 1
Jacob Nelson 15 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 20 6 M1 2
Jacob Hollis 14 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 20 4 M1 3

Henry Eckhart 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 20 10 M2 1
Robby Heil 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Unified Champion Schools10 M2 2
Devan Tadgerson- Mulder 20 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 11 6 M2 3

Jessica Stranz 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 11 5 F1 1
Ekka Menze 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 20 3 F1 2
Corrina Tompkins 21 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 18 0 F1 3

Elizabeth Viele 35 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 8 24 F2 1
Kristi Larsen 55 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 6 4 F2 2

Unified
Max Zigterman 17 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 16 28 U1 1
Laura Lamberton 36 SOMI Athlete (age 8-99)Area 30 28 U1 1
Unified Partner - Athlete Above
Gretchen Hinga 41 Unified PartnerArea 16 28 U1 1
Paul Burns 55 Unified PartnerArea 30 28 U1 1

No Partner
Jamie Cotter 52 Unified PartnerArea 7 5 Participation
Heather Fox 48 Unified PartnerArea 30 19 U1 Participation
Mae Woodke 20 Unified PartnerArea 7 9 U1 Participation
Paul Burns 55 Unified PartnerArea 30 28 U1 Participation
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